
In Lieu of ^ 

Fonn 3160-4 
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UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUBMIT IN 

DUPLICATE 

(See other instructions on 
reverse side) 

FORM APPROVED 

OMB NO. 1004-0137 

Expires: February 28, 1995 

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND LEASE NO. 

N M N M 109399 

6. IF INDIAN.ALLOTTEE OR 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG* oii nnNs.nivniST. 
7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

la. 

b. 

TYPE OF WELL: T OIL WELL X GAS WELL DRY OTHER 

TYPE OF COMPLETION: 

X N E W WELL WORKOVER DEEPEN PLUG BACK 

NOVO 5 2014 
DIFF.RESVR. OTHER 

NAME OF OPERATOR 

WPX Energy Production, LLC. 

8.FARM OR LEASE NAME, WELL NO. 

Chaco 2308-06H #395H 

ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO. 

P.O. Box 640, Aztec, NM 87410 (505)333-1808 ' 

9. API WELL NO. 

30-045-35553-cos| 
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements)* 

SPIL:1687' FNL & 291' FEL SEC 6 23N 8W 

BHL: 380' FNL & 232' FWL SEC 6 23N 8W 

10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT 

Nageezi Gallup 

11. SEC, T.,R.,M., OR BLOCK AND 

SURVEY OR AREA 

SEC 6 23N 8W 

14. PERMIT NO. DATE ISSUED 12. COUNTY OR 

RIO ARRIBA 

13. STATE 
New Mexico 

15. DATE 

SPUDDED 

8/20/14 

16. DATE T.D. 

REACHED 

9/21/14 

17. DATE COMPLETED (READY TO PRODUCE) 

WAITING FOR NSL APPROVAL 

18. ELEVATIONS (DK, RKB, RT,GR,ETC)* 

6927' GR 

19. ELEVATION CASINGHEAD 

20. TOTAL DEPTH, MD & TVD 

10653' MD 

5215' TVD 

21. PLUG, BACK T.D., MD & TVD 

10553' MD 

5219' TVD 

22. IF MULTCOMP., 
HOW MANY 

23. INTERVALS 
DRILLED BY 

ROTARY TOOLS 

X 

CABLE TOOLS 

24. PRODUCING lNTERVAL(S), OF THIS COMPLETION - TOP, BOTTOM, NAME (MD AND TVD)« 

Nageezi Gallup: 5864'-i0546' MD 
25. WAS DIRECTIONAL SURVEY MADE 

YES 

26. TYPE ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOGS RUN 27. WAS WELL CORED 

No 

28.CAS1NG REPORT (Report all strings set in well) 
CASING SIZE/GRADE. WEIGHT, LB./FT DEPTH SET (MD) HOLE SIZE TOP OF CEMENT, CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED 

9-5/8" 36#, J-55 336' MD 12-1/4" lOlsx - surface 

7" 23#, J-55 5854' MD 8-3/4" 1102 sx- surface 

4-1/2" U.6.#, N-80 5710' TOL 6-1/8" None - this is a temporary tie back 

string used for stimulation. It wil l be 

removed when artificial lift is installed 

29.LINER RECORD 30. TUBING RECORD 
SIZE TOP (MD) BOTTOM (MD) SACKS CEMENT* SCREEN (MD) SIZE DEPTH SET (MD) PACKER SET (MD) 

4-1/2" 5710' 1064]' MD 485 sx- 2.375", 4.7#, J-55 

EUE 8rd 

5537' 

31. PERFORATION RECORD (Interval, size, and number) 

Nageezi Gallup: 5864'-i0546' MD 

32.ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC. 
DEPTH INTERVAL (MD) AMOUNT AND KIND OF MATERIAL USED 

GALLUP 16th - 24. 0.40" holes 
5864'-6049' 230,096#, 20/40 PSA Sand 

GALLUP 15°"' - 24. 0.40" holes 6138'-6325' 227,000#, 20/40 PSA Sand 

GALLUP 140,h - 24. 0.40" holes 6432'-6615' 204,304#, 20/40 PSA Sand 

GALLUP 13 m - 24, 0.40" holes tnttiftrl 6718'-6904' 234,865#, 20/40 PSA Sand 

GALLUP 12™ - 24, 0.40" holes ACCEPTED FOR RECORD 
7004'-7201' 236,680# 20/40 PSA Sand 

GALLUP 1 l l h -24. 0.40" holes 7422'-7608' 207,660#, 20/40 PSA Sand 

FARMING'UN-rltL'J u rv^- . - / 

GALLUP 10"' - 24, 0.40" holes 
7704'-7894' 205,860#, 20/40 PSA Sand 

fv 3 



GALLUP 9"' - 24. 0.40" holes 

7998'-8180' 198,000#, 20/40 PSA Sand 

GALLUP 8"' -24.0.40" holes 

8296'-8476' 208,100#, 20/40 PSA Sand 

GALLUP 7'"-24. 0.40" holes 8580'-8762' 201,140#, 20/40 PSA Sand 

GALLUP 6"' - 24, 0.40" holes 8856'-9048' 201;120#, 20/40 PSA Sand 

GALLUP 5 ,h - 24. 0.40" holes 9146'-9334' 200,700#, 20/40 PSA Sand 

GALLUP 4'" - 24.0.40" holes 9432'-9620' 202,300#, 20/40 PSA Sand 

GALLUP 3 r d - 24. 0.40" holes 9720'-9906' 202,800#, 20/40 PSA Sand 

GALLUP T" -24.0.40" holes 10000'-10231' 188,540#; 20/40 PSA Sand 

GALLUP 1" - 18. 0.40" holes RSI TOOL (2> 10546' 10358'-10546' 205,700 # 20/40 PSA Sand 

33. PRODUCTION 
DATE OF FIRST PRODUCTION 

WILL FILE ON DELIVERY 
SUNDRY 

PRODUCTION METHOD (Flowing, g as lift, pumping-size and type of pump) WELL STATUS (I'RODUCING OR SI) 

DATE OF TEST 

WILL FILE ON 
DELIVERY 
SUNDRY 

TESTED CHOKE SIZE PROD'NFOR TEST 

PERIOD 

OIL - BBL. GAS-MCF WATER - BBL. GAS-OIL RATIO 

FLOW TBG PRESS CASING PRESSURE CALCULATED 24-HOUR RATE OIL-BBL. GAS-MCF WATER-BBL. OIL GRAVITY-API (CORR.) 

34. DISPOSITION OF GAS (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.): non flaring TEST WITNESSED BY: 

35. LIST OF ATTACHMENTS: SUMMARY OF POROUS ZONES, WELLBORE DIAGRAM, Directional EOW report 

36. I hereby certify that the foregoing and attached information iŝ ct mplete and correct as determined from all available records 

PRINTED NAME HEATHER RILEY SIGNED TITLE Regulatory MANAGER DATE. aoh\\ ,<-j 



37. SUMMARY OFPOROUS ZONES: (Show all important zones of porosity and contents thereof; cored intervals, and all drill-stem, tests, including depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shut-in pressures, and recoveries): 38.GEOLOGIC MARKERS 

FORMATION 

Ojo Alamo 

Kirtland 

Picture Cliffs 

Lewis 

Chacra 

Cliff House 

Menefee 

Point Lookout 

Mancos 
Gallup 

1016 

1253 

1633 

1738 

2020 

3153 

3202 

4123 

4312 

4677 

1013 

1247 

1622 

1725 

2002 

3113 

3160 

4063 

4252 

4616 

BOTTOM DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC. 


