In Lieu of Form 3160-4 (July 1992)		DEPARTMENT	D STATES OF THE INTERIC ND MANAGEMEI	DR ^I NT (1	SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE See other instructions on	FORM APPROVE OMB NO. 1004-0 Expires: Februar	137 y 28, 1995
		reverse side)				5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND LEASE NO. NMNM 109399 6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR	
	WELL COMPL	ETION OR RE	COMPLETION R	EPORT AND L	OG*	1 .	CONS. DIV DIST.
b. TYPE	OF WELL: FOIL WELL OF COMPLETION: NEW WELL WORKC	_	DRY OTHER UG BACK DIFF.RESVR				NOV 0 5 2014
	E OF OPERATOR		UG BACK DIFF.RESVR	OTHER (INV	03 2014	8.FARM OR LEASE	name, well no. 2308-06H #395H
3. ADDI	RESS AND TELEPHONE N	D. P.O. Box 640	Aztec, NM 87410 (505	Firmory of L2	r U somen	9. API WELL NO.	-045-35553 - 0051
SHL:1687' FNL	ATION OF WELL (R & 291' FEL SEC 6 2 & 232' FWL SEC 6 2	eport location clearly 3N 8W	and in accordance with a			10. FIELD AND	POOL, OR WILDCAT
						11. SEC., T.,R.,M., O SURVEY OR AR SEC (
				14. PERMIT NO.	DATE ISSUED	12. COUNTY OR RIO ARRIBA	13. STATE New Mexico
15. DATE SPUDDED 8/20/14	16. DATE T.D. REACHED 9/21/14		D (READY TO PRODUCE) R NSL APPROVAL	18. ELEVATIONS (DK 692	, rkb, rt,gr,etc.)* 27' GR	19. ELEVATION CA	SINGHEAD
106	PTH, MD & TVD 53' MD 5' TVD		T.D., MD & TVD 53' MD 9' TVD	22. IF MULTCOMP., HOW MANY	23. INTERVALS DRILLED BY	ROTARY TOOLS X	CABLE TOOLS
24. PRODUCING IN	24. PRODUCING INTERVAL(S), OF THIS COMPLETION - TOP, BOTTOM, NAME (MD AND TVD)* Nageezi Gallup: 5864'-10546' MD				25. WAS DIRECTIONAL SURVEY MADE YES		IAL SURVEY MADE
	C AND OTHER LOGS RUN					27. WAS WELL COR No	ED
	(Report all strings set in wel						
	size/grade. -5/8"	WEIGHT, LB./FT 36#, J-55	DEPTH SET (MD) 336' MD	HOLE SIZE 12-1/4"	TOP OF CEMENT, CEM 101sx - si		AMOUNT PULLED
	7"	23#, J-55	5854' MD	8-3/4"	1102 sx- s	urface	
4	-1/2"	11.6.#, N-80	5710' TOL	6-1/8"	None – this is a ten string used for stimu removed when artific	lation. It will be	
29.LINER RECORD SIZE	TOP (MD)	BOTTOM (MD)	SACKS CEMENT*	SCREEN (MD)	30. TUBING RECORD SIZE	DEPTH SET (MD)	PACKER SET (MD)
4-1/2"	5710'	10641' MD	485 sx-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2.375", 4.7#, J-55 EUE 8rd	5537'	
	N RECORD (Interval, siz D: 5864'-10546' MD	ze, and number)		32.ACID, SHOT, FR. DEPTH INTERVAL	ACTURE, CEMENT SQU (MD) AMOUNT AN	EEZE, ETC. D KIND OF MATERI	IAL USED
<u>GALLUP 16th</u> – 24	l, 0.40" holes			5864'-6049'	230,096#, 20/40 P	SA Sand	· · · · · ·
GALLUP 15 ^{0th} – 24	l, 0.40" holes			6138'-6325'	227,000#, 20/40 P	SA Sand	
GALLUP 14 ^{0th} - 24	, 0.40" holes			6432'-6615'	204,304#, 20/40 PS	SA Sand	
GALLUP 13 ^{0th} - 24	, 0.40" holes	CONF	INFINTIAL	6718'-6904'	234,865#, 20/40 PS	SA Sand	
GALLUP 13 ^{0th} – 24, 0.40" holes GALLUP 12 ^{0th} – 24, 0.40" holes ACCEPTED FOR RECORD			7004'-7201'	236,680# 20/40 PSA Sand			
<u>GALLUP 11th</u> -24,		NGV 04 20		7422'-7608'	207,660#, 20/40 PS	5A Sand	
<u>GALLUP 10th</u> - 24,		RMINGTON FIELD (Y: WILLIAM		7704'-7894'	205,860#, 20/40 PS	5A Sand	

Ś

<u>GALLUP 9th</u> $- 24, 0.40^{\circ}$ holes	7998'-8180'	198,000#, 20/40 PSA Sand
<u>GALLUP 8th</u> $- 24, 0.40^{\circ}$ holes	8296'-8476'	208,100#, 20/40 PSA Sand
<u>GALLUP 7th</u> – 24, 0.40" holes	8580'-8762'	201,140# , 20/40 PSA Sand
<u>GALLUP 6th</u> – 24, 0.40" holes	8856'-9048'	201,120# , 20/40 PSA Sand
<u>GALLUP 5th</u> ~ 24, 0.40" holes	9146'-9334'	200,700#, 20/40 PSA Sand
<u>GALLUP 4th</u> - 24, 0.40" holes	9432'-9620'	202,300#, 20/40 PSA Sand
<u>GALLUP 3rd</u> – 24, 0.40" holes	9720'-9906'	202,800#, 20/40 PSA Sand
<u>GALLUP 2nd</u> – 24, 0.40" holes	10000'-10231'	188,540#, 20/40 PSA Sand
GALLUP 1 st – 18, 0.40" holes RSI TOOL @ 10546'	10358'-10546'	205,700 # 20/40 PSA Sand

33. PRODUCTION

Ŕ

33. PRODUCTION							
DATE OF FIRS	T PRODUCTION	PRODU	JCTION METHOD (Flowing, ga	s lift, pumping-size and type	e of pump)	WELL STAT	US (PRODUCING OR SI)
WILL FILE ON D	ELIVERY						
SUNDRY							
DATE OF TEST	TESTED	CHOKE SIZE	PROD'N FOR TEST	OIL BBL	GAS – MCF	WATER - BBL.	GAS-OIL RATIO
WILL FILE ON			PERIOD				
DELIVERY							
SUNDRY			1			1	
FLOW TBG PRESS	CASING PRESSURE	CALCULATE	D 24-HOUR RATE	OIL – BBL.	GAS MCF	WATER - BBL,	OIL GRAVITY-API (CORR.)
ILOW IDOTRESS	CHURCH RESOURD	0/10/00/1/10	5 Linio Oktaini	OIL - DDL.	GAS-MOI	WATER DDE.	OIL GRAVITI-AIT (CORR.)
34. DISPOSITION OF	GAS (Sold, used for fuel, ve	ented, etc.): non flaring				TEST WITNESSED B	Y:
35, LIST OF ATTACH	MENTS: SUM	MARY OF POROLIS 70	ONES, WELLBORE DIAGF	AM Directional EOW	report	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
55. LIST OF ATTACH	MERTS. 50141				report		
36. I hereby certify that	the foregoing and attached	information is complete and	correct as determined from all av	ailable records			
	0 0	ALIM. D	ALAN AL D			1 1	6
PRINTED NAME	HEATHER RILEY	SIGNED NUX	WITCH	TITLE Reg	ulatory MANAGER	DATE 10 31	N T
Transie Invente_					and Line Hard ODIC		1-(
			8				

1

r

UMMARY OF POROUS ZON	VES. (Snow an important zone	es of porosity and contents thereor, cored interv	מוס, מוע מו טוווי-גנפוז, נפגנג, ווטוטטוואַ מכּבְּוּזו וונפּוּ עמ	tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shut-in pressures, and recov	eries): 38.GEOLOGIC MARKERS	•
						•
FORMATION	тор		BOTTOM	DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC.	NAME	
jo Alamo artland acture Cliffs ewis hacra liff House lenefee oint Lookout lancos allup	1016 1253 1633 1738 2020 3153 3202 4123 4312 4677	1013 1247 1622 1725 2002 3113 3160 4063 4252 4616				NAME